
Girls Varsity - SM School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Kewaunee 00:21:25.43 76

2 Southern Door 00:21:48.33 87

3 Peshtigo 00:21:47.73 91

4 Mishicot 00:22:18.64 114

5 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 00:22:55.50 138

6 Brillion 00:23:10.66 167

7 New Holstein 00:23:30.50 171

8 Oconto 00:23:25.01 175

9 Howards Grove 00:23:27.45 183

10 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:24:18.15 212

11 Sevastopol 00:24:19.17 218

12 Coleman 00:26:24.77 311

13 Algoma 00:26:37.19 329

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Providence Academy 00:26:30.80 4

Reedsville 00:24:24.04 3

NEWCHAA Homeschool 00:23:20.62 3

Cedar Grove-Belgium 00:23:28.31 3

Sheboygan Christian 00:25:25.46 2

Hilbert ms 00:23:29.99 2

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 00:24:09.92 2

Gibraltar 00:28:28.51 2

Chesterton Academy of St. John 
Paul II Classical

00:28:31.75 1

Chesterton Academy of St. John 
Paul II Classical

00:37:44.21 1
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Girls Varsity - SM School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Kewaunee 00:21:25.43 6 76

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1046 Hannah Miller 00:18:49.27 1

2 9 1043 Noelie El Kout 00:20:26.33 8

3 22 1045 Kaylyn Martin 00:22:22.67 18

4 29 1048 Alison Szydel 00:22:37.86 23

5 32 1044 Alison Kuehl 00:22:51.02 26

6 82 1063 Ashley Vogeltanz 00:26:36.39 (66)

2 Southern Door 00:21:48.33 7 87

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1508 Malaina Veeser 00:20:18.03 7

2 14 1502 Emma Bousley 00:21:00.05 12

3 19 1506 Addison Miller 00:21:59.81 16

4 30 1507 Skya Scrimgeour 00:22:42.52 24

5 34 1504 Elise Jackson 00:23:01.25 28

6 61 1503 Portia Hah 00:24:43.00 (49)

7 70 1505 Nora Lefevre 00:25:01.93 (57)

3 Peshtigo 00:21:47.73 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1364 Rachel Nelson 00:19:44.29 2

2 5 1360 Berkeley Chaltry 00:20:02.49 4

3 25 1365 Serenity Walden 00:22:25.58 20

4 31 1362 Isabella Klug 00:22:47.86 25

5 48 1363 Samantha Miller 00:23:58.41 40

6 79 1361 Harmony Denzin 00:26:28.74 (63)

7 88 1359 Melanie Berndt 00:27:00.32 (72)

4 Mishicot 00:22:18.64 7 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1165 Juliana Doerner 00:20:02.68 5

2 15 1166 Hailey Dondlinger 00:21:12.26 13

3 33 1167 Kayla Dondlinger 00:22:57.93 27

4 38 1163 Kambrya Christoffel 00:23:24.78 32

5 45 1168 Michaelynn Wotachek 00:23:55.56 37

6 59 1164 Olivia DeGarmo 00:24:41.94 (48)

7 73 1162 Maggie Butler 00:25:22.64 (59)

5 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 00:22:55.50 5 138

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 1439 Isabelle Harder 00:20:43.28 10

2 17 1440 Ella Heronymus 00:21:54.95 14

3 41 1441 Emma Krueger 00:23:35.95 34

4 44 1444 Emma Shive 00:23:54.47 36

5 54 1443 Addyson Niles 00:24:28.84 44

6 Brillion 00:23:10.66 7 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 790 Alana Kempen 00:19:52.04 3

2 36 791 Emma Krahn 00:23:05.32 30

3 47 794 Ayla Peterson 00:23:58.16 39

4 49 789 Mikayla Bohrtz 00:23:59.54 41

5 67 795 Malia Piepenburg 00:24:58.25 54
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Girls Varsity - SM School - 2025 Bremser Invite

6 69 792 Grace Krueger 00:25:01.12 (56)

7 83 793 Jenna Mertens 00:26:36.57 (67)

7 New Holstein 00:23:30.50 6 171

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 1190 Zarayha Villalobos 00:22:22.99 19

2 28 1184 Jaci Horn 00:22:35.03 22

3 35 1186 Elizabeth Meyer 00:23:01.67 29

4 62 1185 Molly Lewis 00:24:46.18 50

5 63 1189 Haven Schroeder 00:24:46.64 51

6 91 1195 Nadia Burg 00:27:44.03 (75)

8 Oconto 00:23:25.01 7 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1296 Payton Letourneau 00:20:47.02 11

2 27 1297 Brooklyn Viestenz 00:22:34.61 21

3 40 1293 Ariana Cooper 00:23:31.09 33

4 64 1291 Stella Brzozowski 00:24:54.61 52

5 72 1295 Ashlyn LeTourneau 00:25:17.73 58

6 78 1292 Harper Burke 00:26:21.98 (62)

7 80 1294 Hannah DeHut 00:26:32.57 (64)

9 Howards Grove 00:23:27.45 6 183

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1033 Ashlyn Miller 00:20:06.25 6

2 18 1031 Nina Goedeke 00:21:58.84 15

3 58 1035 Gracie Thompson 00:24:37.26 47

4 68 1032 Reese Kunesh 00:24:59.60 55

5 75 1034 Demi Talbot 00:25:35.32 60

6 98 1030 Tayla Choate 00:28:53.55 (79)

10 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:24:18.15 6 212

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 1134 Temperance Farmer 00:22:03.50 17

2 43 1138 Maddie Wusterbarth 00:23:44.26 35

3 46 1136 Elizabeth Vogt 00:23:57.28 38

4 66 1135 Ava Glodowski 00:24:57.69 53

5 85 1133 Isabella Eick 00:26:48.01 69

6 87 1154 Kaly Wang 00:26:55.92 (71)

11 Sevastopol 00:24:19.17 7 218

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 1400 Breiah Newton 00:20:33.71 9

2 51 1398 Shylee Asher 00:23:59.80 42

3 55 1399 Sienna Cain 00:24:29.02 45

4 56 1397 Izzy Andreae 00:24:35.49 46

5 92 1402 Abby Rock 00:27:57.83 76

6 102 1403 Olivia Valenzuela 00:29:53.84 (81)

7 103 1401 Sydney Peterson 00:30:13.21 (82)

12 Coleman 00:26:24.77 6 311

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 857 Ava Kuchta 00:23:13.60 31

2 81 856 Aliza Jensen 00:26:35.72 65

3 84 859 Lilly Rosner 00:26:47.41 68

4 86 855 Allie Gross 00:26:51.38 70

5 94 858 Kaylee Rosner 00:28:35.74 77

6 105 854 Regan Ducane 00:31:24.99 (84)
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13 Algoma 00:26:37.19 7 329

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 52 704 Claire Gerdmann 00:24:03.33 43

2 76 710 Berkley VanLanen 00:25:40.29 61

3 89 709 Reagan Schneider 00:27:03.70 73

4 90 707 Bree Robertson 00:27:39.14 74

5 95 705 Estella Marrero 00:28:39.50 78

6 99 706 Sophia Ramirez 00:28:53.92 (80)

7 104 708 Madison Schneider 00:30:49.01 (83)
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Girls Varsity - SM School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1046 Hannah Miller SR 00:18:49.27 Kewaunee

2 2 1364 Rachel Nelson SR 00:19:44.29 Peshtigo

3 3 790 Alana Kempen SO 00:19:52.04 Brillion

4 0 1381 Allena O'Connell SR 00:19:52.34 Reedsville

5 4 1360 Berkeley Chaltry FR 00:20:02.49 Peshtigo

6 5 1165 Juliana Doerner SO 00:20:02.68 Mishicot

7 6 1033 Ashlyn Miller JR 00:20:06.25 Howards Grove

8 7 1508 Malaina Veeser FR 00:20:18.03 Southern Door

9 8 1043 Noelie El Kout JR 00:20:26.33 Kewaunee

10 9 1400 Breiah Newton FR 00:20:33.71 Sevastopol

11 10 1439 Isabelle Harder SR 00:20:43.28 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

12 11 1296 Payton Letourneau FR 00:20:47.02 Oconto

13 0 1206 Greta Martens SO 00:20:49.72 NEWCHAA Homeschool

14 12 1502 Emma Bousley SR 00:21:00.05 Southern Door

15 13 1166 Hailey Dondlinger JR 00:21:12.26 Mishicot

16 0 815 Brynlee Schmidt SO 00:21:29.72 Cedar Grove-Belgium

17 14 1440 Ella Heronymus JR 00:21:54.95 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

18 15 1031 Nina Goedeke JR 00:21:58.84 Howards Grove

19 16 1506 Addison Miller SO 00:21:59.81 Southern Door

20 17 1134 Temperance Farmer FR 00:22:03.50 Manitowoc Lutheran

21 0 1465 Anna Fortuine SR 00:22:03.95 Sheboygan Christian

22 18 1045 Kaylyn Martin SO 00:22:22.67 Kewaunee

23 19 1190 Zarayha Villalobos SO 00:22:22.99 New Holstein

24 0 1022 Sophia Propson JR 00:22:24.24 Hilbert ms

25 20 1365 Serenity Walden JR 00:22:25.58 Peshtigo

26 0 1374 Oriana Andreae FR 00:22:29.69 Providence Academy

27 21 1297 Brooklyn Viestenz FR 00:22:34.61 Oconto

28 22 1184 Jaci Horn FR 00:22:35.03 New Holstein

29 23 1048 Alison Szydel JR 00:22:37.86 Kewaunee

30 24 1507 Skya Scrimgeour FR 00:22:42.52 Southern Door

31 25 1362 Isabella Klug SO 00:22:47.86 Peshtigo

32 26 1044 Alison Kuehl FR 00:22:51.02 Kewaunee

33 27 1167 Kayla Dondlinger JR 00:22:57.93 Mishicot

34 28 1504 Elise Jackson JR 00:23:01.25 Southern Door

35 29 1186 Elizabeth Meyer FR 00:23:01.67 New Holstein

36 30 791 Emma Krahn SR 00:23:05.32 Brillion

37 31 857 Ava Kuchta SR 00:23:13.60 Coleman

38 32 1163 Kambrya Christoffel JR 00:23:24.78 Mishicot

39 0 1208 Ella Younkle FR 00:23:26.72 NEWCHAA Homeschool

40 33 1293 Ariana Cooper SO 00:23:31.09 Oconto

41 34 1441 Emma Krueger JR 00:23:35.95 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

42 0 957 Ella Wagner FR 00:23:36.87 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

43 35 1138 Maddie Wusterbarth SO 00:23:44.26 Manitowoc Lutheran

44 36 1444 Emma Shive SR 00:23:54.47 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

45 37 1168 Michaelynn Wotachek JR 00:23:55.56 Mishicot

46 38 1136 Elizabeth Vogt JR 00:23:57.28 Manitowoc Lutheran

47 39 794 Ayla Peterson JR 00:23:58.16 Brillion

48 40 1363 Samantha Miller JR 00:23:58.41 Peshtigo

49 41 789 Mikayla Bohrtz JR 00:23:59.54 Brillion

50 0 812 Antonia Leonards JR 00:23:59.59 Cedar Grove-Belgium

51 42 1398 Shylee Asher JR 00:23:59.80 Sevastopol
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52 43 704 Claire Gerdmann JR 00:24:03.33 Algoma

53 0 1382 Ella Skaletski SR 00:24:14.62 Reedsville

54 44 1443 Addyson Niles FR 00:24:28.84 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

55 45 1399 Sienna Cain SR 00:24:29.02 Sevastopol

56 46 1397 Izzy Andreae JR 00:24:35.49 Sevastopol

57 0 1021 Kylee Propson SO 00:24:35.74 Hilbert ms

58 47 1035 Gracie Thompson SR 00:24:37.26 Howards Grove

59 (48) 1164 Olivia DeGarmo JR 00:24:41.94 Mishicot

60 0 955 Jocelyn Fogarty FR 00:24:42.96 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

61 (49) 1503 Portia Hah JR 00:24:43.00 Southern Door

62 50 1185 Molly Lewis SR 00:24:46.18 New Holstein

63 51 1189 Haven Schroeder FR 00:24:46.64 New Holstein

64 52 1291 Stella Brzozowski SO 00:24:54.61 Oconto

65 0 811 Hannah Langer JR 00:24:55.64 Cedar Grove-Belgium

66 53 1135 Ava Glodowski FR 00:24:57.69 Manitowoc Lutheran

67 54 795 Malia Piepenburg SR 00:24:58.25 Brillion

68 55 1032 Reese Kunesh SR 00:24:59.60 Howards Grove

69 (56) 792 Grace Krueger SR 00:25:01.12 Brillion

70 (57) 1505 Nora Lefevre SR 00:25:01.93 Southern Door

71 0 1375 Ardyn Snyder SO 00:25:07.35 Providence Academy

72 58 1295 Ashlyn LeTourneau JR 00:25:17.73 Oconto

73 (59) 1162 Maggie Butler SO 00:25:22.64 Mishicot

74 0 1015 Olive Wisniewski SO 00:25:31.70 Gibraltar

75 60 1034 Demi Talbot FR 00:25:35.32 Howards Grove

76 61 710 Berkley VanLanen SO 00:25:40.29 Algoma

77 0 1205 Tabitha Kostreva FR 00:25:45.43 NEWCHAA Homeschool

78 (62) 1292 Harper Burke SR 00:26:21.98 Oconto

79 (63) 1361 Harmony Denzin FR 00:26:28.74 Peshtigo

80 (64) 1294 Hannah DeHut SO 00:26:32.57 Oconto

81 65 856 Aliza Jensen SR 00:26:35.72 Coleman

82 (66) 1063 Ashley Vogeltanz FR 00:26:36.39 Kewaunee

83 (67) 793 Jenna Mertens JR 00:26:36.57 Brillion

84 68 859 Lilly Rosner SO 00:26:47.41 Coleman

85 69 1133 Isabella Eick SO 00:26:48.01 Manitowoc Lutheran

86 70 855 Allie Gross SR 00:26:51.38 Coleman

87 (71) 1154 Kaly Wang SR 00:26:55.92 Manitowoc Lutheran

88 (72) 1359 Melanie Berndt FR 00:27:00.32 Peshtigo

89 73 709 Reagan Schneider FR 00:27:03.70 Algoma

90 74 707 Bree Robertson SR 00:27:39.14 Algoma

91 (75) 1195 Nadia Burg SR 00:27:44.03 New Holstein

92 76 1402 Abby Rock SO 00:27:57.83 Sevastopol

93 0 1589 Maria Hall JR 00:28:31.75 Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul II Classical

94 77 858 Kaylee Rosner SR 00:28:35.74 Coleman

95 78 705 Estella Marrero JR 00:28:39.50 Algoma

96 0 1376 Lily Snyder SR 00:28:40.06 Providence Academy

97 0 1466 Addi Norton SR 00:28:46.98 Sheboygan Christian

98 (79) 1030 Tayla Choate FR 00:28:53.55 Howards Grove

99 (80) 706 Sophia Ramirez SR 00:28:53.92 Algoma

100 0 1380 Monica Behnke SR 00:29:05.15 Reedsville

101 0 1377 Rylie Spielbauer SO 00:29:46.08 Providence Academy

102 (81) 1403 Olivia Valenzuela JR 00:29:53.84 Sevastopol

103 (82) 1401 Sydney Peterson JR 00:30:13.21 Sevastopol

104 (83) 708 Madison Schneider SR 00:30:49.01 Algoma

105 (84) 854 Regan Ducane SO 00:31:24.99 Coleman
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106 0 1013 Abigail Demeuse SR 00:31:25.32 Gibraltar

107 0 1590 Sophia Lubinski SO 00:37:44.21 Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul II Classical
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